
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5239
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2011
AWARENESS PROGRAMME ON ENVIRONMENT
J Helen Davidson

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various programmes which are running at present by the Government to bring mass awareness on Environment among the common people keeping in view the crisis of Global warming;

(b) if so, whether the Government is planning to introduce more such programmes in near future; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) Yes sir, among various programmes under Environment Education Awareness & Training (EEAT) Scheme, mainly following two programmes are being run by the Ministry of Environment & Forests to bring mass awareness on environment among people keeping in view the crisis of Global Warming:-

(i) National Environment Awareness Campaign (NEAC) under which two years back the Climate Change was a theme of the programme.

(ii) Seminar/ Conference/ Symposia/ Workshop etc. under which Climate Change is one of the identified thrust areas.

(b) At present, the Ministry of Environment & Forests is not planning to introduce more such programmes in near future.

(c) Question does not arise.
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